

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CONNIE RAY ISRAEL,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
 _____)

CASE NO. SC95-873

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR PUTNAM COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GEORGE D.E. BURDEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0786438
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(904) 252-3367
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENTS	1
<u>POINT I:</u>	
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CONDUCTING PORTIONS OF THE TRIAL WHERE ISRAEL WAS INVOLUNTARILY EXCLUDED.	
<u>POINT II:</u>	3
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE.	
<u>POINT III:</u>	5
IN REPLY AND IN SUPPORT THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN IGNORING NON-STATUTORY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES THAT WERE PROVEN BY COMPETENT UNCONTROVERTED EVIDENCE.	
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Campbell v. State</u> 571 So.2d 415,419 (Fla. 1990)	6
<u>Jent v. State</u> 408 So.2d 1024, 1028 (Fla. 1981)	4
<u>Magill v. State</u> 386 So.2d 1188 (Fla. 1980)	4
